

**BBL/Cox Bazar Branch**

Date : 01-09-2016

**BRAC Bank Ltd**

Head Office

1, Gulshan Avenue

Gulshan Dhaka – 1212

**QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING MATERIALS FOR YOUR 30KVA DIESEL GENERATING SET AT COX BAZAR BRANCH, BRAC BANK.**

Dear Sir,

We have since inspected your site and as desired by you we are now pleased to submit below our cost of installation & commissioning materials for your above mentioned genset.

| SI #               | Name of the Material   | Unit  | Qty. | Rate  | Amount in Taka   |
|--------------------|--|-------|------|-------|------------------|
| 1                  | Power Cable 4X16RM NYY   | Meter | 0    | 1200  | 0                |
| 2                  | Power Cable Lugs 16RM  | Pc    | 26   | 20    | 520              |
| 3                  | Control cable 4X40/.0076   | Meter | 15   | 100   | 1500             |
| 4                  | PVC Flexible pipe 1"   | Feet  | 23   | 45    | 1035             |
| 5                  | Saddle, 1"   | Dozen | 1    | 180   | 180              |
| 6                  | Rowel plug   | Pack  | 1    | 10    | 10               |
| 7                  | Screw  | Pack  | 1    | 150   | 150              |
| 8                  | PVC Tape (04 colour)   | Pcs   | 4    | 40    | 160              |
| 9                  | Royal Bolt   | Pc    | 10   | 18    | 180              |
| 10                 | Cable Tie 8"   | Pack  | 1    | 200   | 200              |
| 11                 | Loading /Unloading/Lifting, DG will be placed on first floor. Existing Gen Set as well as its arrangements need to be dismantled and replace with the new DG. Approx. 30feet rolling needed. | Job   | 1    | 5000  | 5000             |
| 12                 | Shifting & Dismantling existing Gen Set to Anik Tower, Dhaka   | Job   | 1    | 25000 | 25000            |
| 13                 | Ducting for Hot Air Passing  | SFT   | 25.2 | 350   | 8820             |
| 14                 | Earthing cable 10RM BYA  | Meter | 0    | 146   | 0                |
| 15                 | Cable Lugs 10RM  | PC    | 0    | 18    | 0                |
| 16                 | Silencer pipe, 3"  | Feet  | 5    | 650   | 3250             |
| 17                 | Elbow, 3"  | Pc    | 2    | 550   | 1100             |
| 18                 | Exhaust socket, 3"   | Pcs   | 2    | 479   | 958              |
| 19                 | Lube oil   | Liter | 10   | 400   | 4000             |
| 20                 | Coolant  | Liter | 15   | 350   | 5250             |
| 21                 | Battery Water  | Liter | 10   | 42    | 420              |
| 22                 | Cabling work   | Job   | 1    | 3000  | 3000             |
| <b>Total (BDT)</b> |  |       |      |       | <b>60,733.00</b> |

**In word (BDT): Sixty Thousand & Seven Hundred Thirty Three Only .****NB :** 1. Cost of additional materials required during the commissioning works of the set to be borne by you.

Assuring you of our best services and careful attention at all times, we look forward to receiving your valued work order. Please retain the original and return the copy of this quotation duly sign by you.

Thanking you

For &amp; on behalf of

**Cross World Power Limited**

We hereby accept the above terms &amp; conditions

(Md. Ariful Islam)  
Manager (Sales)

Signature with Seal  
For & on behalf of BRAC Bank Ltd.